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MNOTIFICATION

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(THZ HIGH CCURT OF ASSAlM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANITUR,
TRIPURA, MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH.)

No.HCXL~1/99/1013/RC Dated Guwahati 18th March, 2000

LIST OF HOLIDAY DURING THE YEAR 200

* IN RESPECT OF PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUWAHATI

New year’s Day 1st January Saturday I Day.
1d-Ui-Fitra Sth Jan 1ary Suaday 1 Day.
Magh Bihu 13th, 14th & Thursday to _

N ) 15th January Saturday 3 “Days.
Netaji’s Birth Day 23rd Jaauary Sunday 1 Day.
Republic Day 26th Jaauary Wednesday 1 Day.
Medam-N!e-Phi 31st January Monduy 1 Day.
Shree Parchami 10th Febiuary Thursday 1 Day.
Bir Chilarai Divas 19th February Saturday 1 Day.
Siva Rati 4th March Saturday 1 Day.
Id-Uz-Zuha 17th March Friday 1 Day.
Dol Jatra 20th & 2{st March  Monday & Tuesday 2 Days.
Bohag Bihu(including 13th April to
Mubarram & Mahabir 20th April Thutsday to
Jayanti, 16th April). Thursday 8 Days.
Good Friday 21st April Friday 1 Day.
SUMMER VOCATION
Independence Day 15th August Tuesday 1 Day.
Tithi olt; Sri Sri Madhab  20th August Sunday 1 Day.

ev. -
Janmastami 23rd August Wednesday 1 Day.
Tithi of Srimanta
Sankar Dev. 31st August Thursday 1 Day.
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Mahatma Gandhti’s
Birth Day

LONG VOCATION

Including Durga Puja
Vijaya Dasbami &
Jaumotsava ot Si1imanta
Sankar Lev {4th October
to 8th Ociober, 2000)
Laksnmi ruja (12th Octoder
2000) Kati Bibu (1sth
Octocer) Kan Puja & Diwali
(20th & 27th Octuber, 2000)

Guru Nanak’s Bitth Day
WINTER VOCATION

Chismas Holiday
(inciucing Chnis.mas
day 25th beceieer).

N.B. (1) Each en:ployee is permitted to avail himself/herself of any two days
during tue yeoar o ve Caosen by hupfoer vul of tze Resuicted EHoli-

day as follows :

2nd October

3rd October

to

27th October

11th November

25th December to
31st Decewber

Monday

Tuesday
10
Fiiday

Saturday

Monday to
Sui.day

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS

1 Day,

25 Days.

1 Day.

1 Days,

WRNANRWIN =

FESTIVAL DATE DAY
.Latlatur Kadar 5th January Wednesday U Day.
Sulgt Divas 17th January Monday 1 Day,
Ab-Aye-Lingang loth Feoruaiy Wednesday i Day.
palnow ruja 20th Marca Monday ! Day.
Deur: Bihu 190 April Wednesday 1 Day.
Sat1 Saunani Divas 20th April Thur.day i Day.
Easter Saturday 22nd April Saturday 1 Day.
‘tm of Damodar Dev 4ta May Thursday 1 Day.
Tithy of Gopal vev 9th May Tuesday i Day.
10. Buuadba Purnima 18:h May Thursday 1 Day.
11. “inl of Harndev 20d Juae Friday 1 Day
12. Fatena-Dwaj-Daham 15th sune T hursday 1 Day
13- Birthday of iepall 13th July Thursday I Day,
Kab1 bnauy Bhakta Acharya
14. l1icath Anuiversary of 13th August Sunday ¢ Day.
Bir 1ikendrajit
15. Karam Puja 9th September Saturday ! Day.
16. Abirpuab 11thi of 29th October Sunday i Day.

Si1 Si1 Bhubaneswar Sadhu

-Thakut &« Bhatri Dwinya

®



*17.
18.
19.
20.

21,
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Sabeborat 12th Nosembher Monday ' Day.
Lachit Divas 24th November Friday i Day.
Ceath Anniversary of ist December Friday U Day.
Guru Tegbahaduiji

Asom Divas 2nd December Saturday ' Day.
(Su-Ka-Pha Divas)

Chris.mas Eve 24th December Suaday I Day.

(ii)

(iif)

@v)

)

(vi)

—— - A —— - ——

Restri:icd Holiday can be availed only with prior permission of Registrar
Ceneral.

If any of the Holidays or Restricted Holidays for festivais notified above
does not fall on the day notified, necessary modification changing the date
will be issued in due course.

The Office sball remain closed on all 2nd and 4th Saturdays of each
month. On all others Saturdays Office shall function from 10:00AM to
04:30PM.

To compensate the reguired number of Court working days, the Court
shall furction on fcllowing Saturdays :—

1st April, 2000, 30th Scptember, 2000 and 4th November, 2000.

This is in supersession of earlier Notification No.HC.XI-1/99/4196/RC,
dt. 24.11.99.

By Order,
Sd/—~ REGISTRAR GENERAL.
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